10-19-2009



103577594

## R SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

States Postal Service as First Class Mail in a prepaid envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

October 14, 2009.

Aaron Emigh

To: H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties: a) Aaron T. Emigh, James A. Roskind, and Radix Labs, LLC
2.	Name and address of receiving party:  a) Name: Aaron Emigh  b) Address: 762 Judith Court, Incline Village, NV 89451
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 11/131,038
	The title of the application is:
	SECURE DATA ENTRY
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Customer #85853 Aaron Emigh 762 Judith Court Incline Village, NV 89451 Tel. 415-297-1305
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-4831 (Order No. PA-032).
8. copy is	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document.
Date:	October 14, 2009  Aaron Emigh

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

8 9

10 11

12 13

14

15

16

17 18

19 20

22

21

23 2/4

25 26

27

ONEL SAWYER LAS VEGAS

Whereas we the undersigned inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## SECURE DATA ENTRY

for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2005, and which bears the Application No. 11/131038;

We the undersigned inventor(s) and managers of Radix Labs, LLC, pursuant to the Amended Judgment entered in Roskind v. Emigh et al., Case No. CV-S-05-00825-RCJ-RJJ on August 14, 2009, and subject to the Joint Settlement Statement on file therein, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Aaron Emigh (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the 1) entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including related foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.

James A. Roskind

Aaron T. Emigh

Radix Labs, LLC

By: James A. Roskind, Manager

By: <

Aaron T. Emigh, Manager

PATENT REEL: 023388 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 10/16/2009